Question 1:

Has any vendor performed similar services for CMHC in the past?

Response:

Yes, the NHA MBS Program has utilized a CPTA since the inception of the Program.
Question 2:

How many resources are required under this contract?

Response:

It is up to the provider to ensure that they have the resources to deliver the services required.



